ey

Feb 6

March

17
21
23
27
27
27

28

GRA&TEE-
Vanderbilt, 0 DeGray
Vogel, Fred W & Jean S
Vance, Willis H
Village of Woodlawn
Village of |ndian Hill
Vorherr, Mary W & Phil
Victor, Preston S & Keturah R
Vatter, Walter E & Anna May
Von Holle, Elmer F

Veder, Frances M

Vollmer, Mary E
Vaught, Chas M Jr & Betty Jean

Vece, Mamie et al
Voshkuhl, Wn H & Patricia
Verkamp-Withrow 0il Co
Vollmer, Lester
Verkamp-Withrow 011 Company
Do
Voltz, Thomas R & Joan S
Volunteer f.v Assn
Village of Sharonville
Villari, Lorrine
Vix, Eva
Voight, Paulene
Vetter,Richard n & Mary
Vornhagen, Lois J
Vanover, Everett T & Juanita
velz, Gilbert J
Vireil, Robert M Jr
Vaught, Wm | & Lula Mae
Voss Grocery Co.,
Vogt, Estelle R
Voelker, David A
Village of Indian Hill
vallier, Paul H & Betty L
Vertner, Mary & Victor
Village of Loveland
Vail, James & Dorothy
Vincent, J Will & Wanda
Ventus, lda M
Villagf of indiand Hill
Viers, Howard C
Village of Greenhills
Do
Vaught, Ovid J et al
Vorpe, Carl V et al

Vorney, Blanche A

GRANTOR

Madelon W Vanderbilt

Edmund G Haverkos et al

Mary M G Harding et al

Princeton Local School

John J Rowe et al

Nivk & Theresa Zillich

KathrynFarrell

Hubert Cox et al

Alice 1 Von Holle

James F Schwarz et al

Robert a & Joris M Trenkamp

Robert L Siegel Inc

Edwin L & Mildred C Schweizerhof

North Cinti B.drs lInc

Frank C Callahan

Robert H & Martha Hoppe

Frank C Callahan

Do

Imperi&l Homes Inc

Vera E Thompson

Alice Williams

Mildred C Duncan et al

Edw J Vix

Lill

jan Keilholz

Jos H Borger et al

Irene A Adkins

E Evelyn Darnell

Evelyn R Burkharct et al

Alma L Vireil

Albert & Mae Clarke

Beatrice Scaggs

Carl

Paul

C Vogt

J. Brunner

Board of Education

Continental Contractors,

Gertie Mae Gay

Martin Land Dev Company

Estes Monhollen et al

Ruth G Wigor et al

Sarah G Hartz et al

Robert L Black Jr

Martha F Stephenson et al

Hammond Land Dev Corp

Merie Bufler et al

Marshall Pruett et al

Bennett L Black Jr et al

Jos

C sSchafer et al

Inc.

Book

3134
3134
3134
3134
3134
3135
3135
3136

Page

337
458
Lok
662
678
101
543

35

3136 500
3136 508

3136
3136

3136
3137
3137
3137
3137
3137
3137
3137
3139
3140
3140
3140
3140

3140
3141

140

1

w

3141
3141
3142
3142
3142
3142
3142
3143
3143
3143
3143
3144
3144
3144
3145
3145
3145

3145
3145

539
563

630
]
6L

413
e79
294
325
365
415
670
20
134
301
623
267
284
559
69
166
228

342
391
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GRANTEE

Venit, lrving & Eugenie
Vogel, Sherry B et al

Vet Affairs

Vordenberg, Clara & Emma
Von Luehrte, John & Hazel M
Vicker, 8ohn R & Thelma K
Veith, Wm & Blanche F
Village of Indian Hill

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do
Do

Vaske, Bernard & Evelyn

Vogele, Ronald C * Janice L

Vogele, Richard A & Marilyn R

Viers, Eugene H & Opal M
Vaughn, Claudia et al
Vauhn, Grover

Vest, Arville & Evelyn
Vearil, Robert & Anna Lee
Village of Indian Hill
Vogt, Karl E & Jane B
valentino, Victor J

Von Hoene, Francis et al

Volz, Albert & Amelia

Van Flandern, C G & Marguerite

Valvano, Marie E et al
Valentine, Donald G et al
Vance, Richard : & Joyce L
Van Dyke, Sherwood

Van Hook, Lila M

Vix, Edw J & Eva L

Vernon Co Inc

Von Bargen, Robert J

vVan Cleve, Ernest & Wanda
Vinegar, Thomas W & Juanita
Ventura, John G & Mary

Van De Ryt, Gayle

Vogt, Wm & Annette C
Vanover, Roy & Amienee
Vierling, Emil

Vogelpohl, Henry J
Village of North Bend
vValentine, Carol C

Vogelpohl, Benry J

David L Schulman
Maedell B Hauck
Ray R Burnette et al

Evan & Mary J Hammond

.Frederick J & Ruth Sebastian

Alma C Gates
Mortimer € Dunning
Josef Sevcik et al
Mollie Gant

Lois G Matthews
Clark L Bachler et al
Ruth L Nordloh

Alma M Dunnohew

Marian B Hoseus

Esther L Hern

Raymond J Singer et al
Edw C Jr & Eliz A Hughes
Chas B Rattermann Jr et al
The Arcose Co

James K Hughes et al
John Vaughn

Fred L Brooks et al

Edw James Fox et al
Edith Dair Moore

Bailey P Hinson et al
Imperijal Homes lInc
Aileen 0 Gaynor et al
Jos G Smith et al
Arcose Company

Bessie G Vincent

Leo Harry Meirose et al

Karl Roland Maerker Jr et al

Ada van Dyke

Ernest & Christa Jordan
Lewis J Mobley et al
Wilbur H Apking

Dorothy Fishback

John & Selma Roth

Eli & Myrna Margolin
Andrew & Emma J Moore
Wande F & Ronald E Martin
James J Mueller et al

Odin Raymond S Elnan & al
Alpbert E Vierlin g etal

Carol ine Vonderhaar et al
John W Jacobs et al

Valentine Inc¢

Geo A Nielsen

Book Page

3145 532
3145 598
3146 203
3146 223

3146 486
3147 107

3147 165
3147 232
3147 273
3147 275
3147 298
3147 300
3147 303
3147 301
3th7 361
3147 437
3147 455

3148 12
3148 198

3148 214
3148 220
3148 363
3148 505
3149 28
3149 62
3149 203
3149 235
3149 332
3149 552
3150 - 66

3150 194

3151 75
3151 213

3151 259

3151 420
3152 37

3152 89
3152 104
3152 322
3152 349
3152 375

3153 384

3153 572
3154 666

3154 679
3155 55

3155 91
3155 278

n 23

1" 27
1] 29

" 30

L 24
1 25

u 26
1 28

May 2
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o " GRANTEE GRANTOR © Book Page
May 23 Vogelpohl, Henry J - Caroline Vonderhaar et al 3155 652
24 vennemeyer, Alois Ernst Schwarz 3156 101
25 Do Wm Schwarz 3156 279
31 Vogue, Robert & Patricia Country Hills Dev Co 3157 21
Jun 1 vail, Carolyn C W Waldo Towne 3157 gl
Vanner, lzolia & Chas Oscar Lerner 3157 435
6 Vogel, Daniel C & al Sydnie E Langdon 3157 679
" View Inc Pinckney J Brewer et al 3158 24
7 Venables, Alison Robert & Geraldine Hopwood 3158 160
" Vogel, Frank w Myrtle Harper 3158 204
12 vass, lda L Erwin C & Virginia Schmidt 3158 225
24 Vaughn, C R & Ruth Fifth Cinti Builders Inc. 3159 155
17 Vesper, Delma James R French et al 3160 ]
19  Vernon Company Wilbur H Apking 3160 131
20 Vaught, Thomas & Matrie Ben Shepherd 3160 342
21 Vornheder, Helen V L Virginia & Frank J Wissell Jr 3160 485
" Vogelpohl, Henry J Clarence J Vedder et al 3160 503
" Vonderhaar, Sonia Ann Cardinal Sav & Loan Co 3160 520
1 Vidas, Thomas & 0Olga Oliver J Kline 3160 629
" Volkmann, Guenter & Louise Annie Robert L Siegel Inc 3160 636
22 Village of Indian Hill Paul ine Stiegler 3161 48
23 Vornheder, Earl W Wm Vornheder 3161 179
24 vetorino, Ann F & Frank Vincent G Doyle et al 3161 300
29 Vogel, Cedric Mary Singer et al 3162 120
" Vogelsang, Geneva Margaret Vogelsang 3162 137
30 Van Velzel, Edw R et al Arcose Co 3162 330
" Village of Cleves Wayne Woodmassee et al 3162 452
Jul 8 Vennemeyer, Helen M Jack H Leedy et al 3163 114
W Vail, Gordon Jr & Eliz B Imperial Homes lInc 3163 140
6 Vollaer, Chas & Harriet L Francis N Estes et al 3163 205
" Village of Froest Park - State Of Ohio 3163 261
10 Voynovick, Anna et al Robert C & Delores J Giesken 316k 1
11 Van Meter, Ann Harris Herbert L Dinkelaker 3164 220
" Village of Terrace Park Jos E Miller et al 3164 258
'  Vetter Curtis E et al Jos E Miller et al 3164 269
13 Vorderbrueggen, Anna C Nancy E Henshaw 3164 622
14 Vogelpohl, G Henry J Lanna Buchert et al 3164 663
15 Vogel, Dolores C et al Jos B Vogel 3165. 115
17 Vollmer, Anna K Philip Vollmer (dec’d) certof trans 3165 179
21 Veirs, Stephen D & Dorothy W Clayton H Crandall et al 3166 256
24 Vogele, Jéhn V & Helen Jihn & Mary carroll 3166 602
27 Vann, Coyle & Vjvian Chas E & Maudeen E Gumz 3167 .403
28 Van BeRyt, Thomas R Jos Stoller, Inc 3168 56
31 Vaupel, Rbt E & Nancy Lee Norman E & Jean Marie Brooks 3168 141
Auqgq. 2 Voss, RH& B J David L Echulman 3168 511
" Volz, Gilbert J Oak Hills Subdivision Inc. 3168 622

3 " # 3168 628
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GRANTEE

GRANTOR Book Page
Von Beck, Erwen & Johenna Anna Kappel et al 3169 356
valley, Rosalie C Alfred G valley (dec'd) 3169 234
Vol lmer, Louise & Ludwina Raffaela Semona 3169 313
Vonderhaar, Robert & Cecilia Ralph H Martin Builder [nc 3169 527
Vigh, Therese H & Alexander Chas H & Erna S Schmidt 3169 531
Vigran, Sol Maurice W Tritschler Jr 3170 314
Do : Donald H Tritschler 3170 318
Do Lillie E Meyer 3170 339
Do John M Tritschler 3170 342
Vance, Willis Mayme C Vance (dec'd) cert of trans 3170 344
Volmer, Earl A & Mary M Nancy E Jacob 3170 656
Victor, Wm W & Patricia K Robert L Rohde et al 3171 371
Vaughn, Dorothy M et al Huber Homes Inc 3171 L4k
Ventura, Jos V & Helen L Ohio Homes Inc 3171 L56
van De Ryt, James A et al John A Markley et al 3171 L468
Ventura, Augustina Rose Concetta Cia ciolo et al 3171 564
Voelker, Margquerite E Nora Heckman 3172 29
Veth, Roy J et al Louella Groh 3172.190
Vest, Walter et al Harry LYness Jr et al 3172 210
varland Metal Service Inc Williams & Company |Inc 31y2 560
Vanderman, Mae Clarence Vanderman 3173 193
Vigran, Blanche R Jerry Rosenstein 3173 195
Vanderman, Clarence Wm E Edgemon : 3173 207
Vogelpohl, Henry J Henry J Gerbus et al 3173 291
Vockell, Louise L[]lian Crigger _ 3173 379
Village of Arlington Hgts Weselyan Christian Tabernacle 3173 461
Ventre, Luciano Maria Ventre 3173 463
Vorherr, Philip Sr £hilip vorherr Jr et al 3173 677
Vetter, Edwin J & Patricia A Gregory J Schrand 3174 20
Vockell, F Wm * Florence F Wm Vockell et al 3174 385
vaughan, David A K S K Dev Co 3174 L23
valley Automotive Parts Hilda Schneider 3174 507
Village of Elmwood Place Karl J Alter 3175 91
Van Leunen, Edwin C et al Pietro Baldino 3175 105
Viau, Albina C Lawrence G Weisbrod et al 3175 353
Vornheder, Helen Earl William Voronheder 3175 65
Vodde, Dale E et al Fifth Cinti Bldrs Inc 3175 582
vande Ryt, Albert A et al Do 3175 586
Village of Elmwood Place, Stacey Mdg. Co, 3176 64
Von Den BRenken, Karl and Mary ' Bettie Jaune Sanker 3176 128
Verdin, James R, Eldred C. £lshoff and Irene R. 3176 342
Van Epps, Willard W. and Joyce Ruth E. Jenike 3176 355
Vornberg, Jesse T. and Rita A William H McGill and Frances L 3176 433
Volker, Robert H & June H Ronald J Cottman & al 3177 125
Vogel, Earl R,& Edna M Noble Slaven et al 3177 280
Volk, Ruth Magdalen Meyer et al 3177 475
Do Hilda P Muenchen 3177 478
Maurice Goode et al 3177 486

Ventus, Jos & Emolene




#4739

GRANTEE GRANTOR ” Book Page
Sep 25 Vidas, Sofia et al Pdessa Mae Hayden 3178 282
" Vaney, Pat: icia et al John J Walker et al 3178 322
26  Verkamp, Joseph A et al Francis E. Verkamp 3178 476
27  Van Kirk, Theodore Jand Mary Jane Dorotby D Brickner and William H 3178 ©l7
28 Vogelpohl, Henry J Geo Kromer et al 3179 25
" Vrentas, Michael J Jr David E Grossman 3179 151
29 Volpenhein, Robert : & Betty E Jack & Carolyn Boiman 3179 167
" Vogel, Patrick Eenneth U. Lehn and Joyce J, 3179 281
i Vogelpohl, Henry J Ethel May Kromer 3179 309
Oct, 2 Vilas, Anthony and Carol 7. : John R. Hebert and Louiee 1 3179 425
3 vVentre, Carmen and Retty J Marlr A Lindeman 3179 600
" Vance, Roxie Mary E, Whitley 3179 629
5 Vogt, Marilyn J Chas W & Kathryn Kresser 3180 158
u Vasillauskas, Juozara et al Altred Brecht et al 3180 343
n Vollhardt, Wm 0 & Marcella M Pelican Bldg Company | 3180 385
7 Veth, Roy et al Hilldale Realty Company : 3180 b2k
10 Van Eyken, Wolfe S et al Hyde Park Sav & Loan Company 3181 132
" Vineyard, Buford & Rosa Belle Arcose Co 3181 169
11 Von Holle, Nancy Harry 0 Miller Jr et al 3181 382
16 Venosa, Theresa A M Arnett S Smiley et al 3182 103
19 Vinson, Willie Roy Vinsonet al 3182 525
26 Von Berg, Helmut L & Susan S Wm Ray Smith 3184 33
27 vaske Colina, Marilyn J Stefan Friedrich et al 3184 139
" Vogel, Clarence J & Ida S Claudia Bogart 3184 156
30 Vogel, Patricia Mildred Taylor 3184 459
31 Ventura, Dorothy Ann et al Irwin Kandell et al 3185 28
1 Verdon, Arthur Let al Robert S Johnson et al 3185 Lo
Nov 3 van Hook, Ellen Thomas M Fallis 3185 112
6 Vogeler, Alan R Tranter |nvestment Co 3185 610
8 Volk, Edward & Teresa C John H Soellner et al 3186 200
9 Van Ness, Virginia V et al Donald C George et al 3186 265
h Vogt, Herbert A & Willett K Hugh A White et al 3186 386
10 Voorhees, Adalin et al John Tranter 3186 452
13 Village of Fairfax v¥m & Doris Mack 3186 627
14  Van Biskirk, Wm R et al Wm M Hall et al 3187 94
15 Volponi, Tony & Jean Vincent H Westendorf 3187 176
n Vonderscher, Clifford J Charlotte E Vonderscher 3187 228
2] View Inc Allen H Metzger et al 3188 231
2L village of Springdale Fred P Frey et al 3188 291
22  Vollmer Alice Lillian Vollmer 3188 305
24 Volkert, Theodore G et al Thomas A Stockhouse et al 3188 601
n Vidas, Pandelis Simeon Vidas et al 3166 6065
29 Vinson Roy & Willie Luethel Carlisle 3189 394
Dec 1 Vandermuellen John B & Barbara L Harold E Schultz et al 3190 25
2 Volunteer Sav Asn Ronald L Bramlage et al 3190 77
6 Valerius, Virginia Mary Janes M Loftus et al 3190 432
" Vaught, Gerald et al Harry | Bohn 3190 549
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GRANTOR Book Page

Valentine, Patricia « Henry & Patricia J Sunderman 3191 291 Dec 11
Village of Evendale Rival Toller et al 3191 311 "

Do Eliza Smith et al 3191 323 o

Van Landingham, Andrew R et al Thomas J Pinson et al 3192 155 " 13
Vaughn, John H & Anna Jos F Jeuss et al 3192 . 339 " 14
Verderber, Rudolph F & Mary Jo Royal Qaks Corp 3192 570 " 18
Vollman, Esther M Eugene M Gettel et al 3192 . 647 n
Varner, Walter J & Carolyn J F & M Supply Inc 3193 473 1 22
Vogelpohl, H J Wm D Marshall et al 3194 612 © 30
vandalia Sales Inc Beritage B drs Inc 3194 687 "
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